

# Q1 2024 FINANCIAL RESULTS

- ▲ Second consecutive quarter of **bookings** growth
- ▲ Record high **audience expansion** due to marketing efficiency
- ▲ Share of **PC platform** increased to 38%
- ▲ Blended **platform commission** from revenue decreased to a historically low level of 21.9%
- ▲ \$129m of available cash funds\*
- ▲ Completed a **self tender offer** of 8.4% of the total number of issued ordinary shares with intention to reintroduce them into the market with the aim to **bolster the trading liquidity** by increasing its public float

**\$109m**  
Bookings +4%YoY

**14m**  
MAU +17%YoY